2018 after adjustment 21,914  21,111  - 233  253  147,605  22,560  213,211  1,554  214,765
Profit carried forward 22,560  - 22,560  0  0

Capital increase (con-
version of the capital
reserve due to a share
split) 0  0  0
Own shares acquired 0  0

Own shares sold 0  0

Distribution of profit - 3,940  - 3,940  - 3,940

Change in shares of
non- controlling share-
holders

0  0

Total result - 2,165  9,426  7,260 27  7,282

 -  Actuarial profits/
losses - 47  - 47  - 47
 -  Currency translation
differences - 2,119  - 2,119  - 2,119
Balance on
Sept. 30, 2020 21,914  21,111  - 233  - 1,912  166,225  9,426  216,531  1,582  218,113

44

EN

Consolidated Financial Statements ISRA VISION

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
for the period of October 1, 2018, to September 30, 2019

The change in own shares was presented using the gross method.

(in € k)

Subscri-
bed

capital
Capital
reserve

Treasury
shares

Other
changes
in equity

not
recog-

nized in
profit or

loss

Profit
carried
forward

Result
for the

year
after

minority
interests

Equity
of the

share-
holders
of ISRA
VISION

Other
share-

holders’
interests Equity

Balance on
Oct, 01, 2018 before
adjustment 21,906  21,722  0  361  128,810  23,108  195,907  1,862  197,769
Effect of converting
over to IFRS 9  -90   -90   -90
Effect of converting
over to IFRS 15  -880   -880   -880
Balance on
Oct, 01, 2018 after
adjustment 21,906  21,722  0  361  127,839  23,108  194,937  1,862  196,799
Profit carried
forward 23,108   -23,108  0  0
Capital increase
(conversion of the
capital reserve due
to a share split) 8   -8  0  0
Own shares ac-
quired  -603   -233   -836   -836
Own shares sold 0  0

Distribution of profit  -3,286   -3,286   -3,286

Change in shares
of non-controlling
shareholders  -104   -104   -376   -480
Total result  -108  22,560  22,452  67  22,520

 -  Actuarial profits/
losses  -337   -337   -337

 -  Currency transla-
tion differences 230  230  230

Balance on
Sept, 30, 2019 21,914  21,111   -233  253  147,557  22,560  213,163  1,554  214,717

45ISRA VISION Consolidated Financial Statements

Notes of the Consolidated Financial Statements as of September 30, 2020
1. General

ISRA VISION AG, Darmstadt (hereinafter “ISRA” or “Company”) was established on September 23, 1997, and entered in the commercial register

of the Local Court of Darmstadt under the name ISRA VISION SYSTEMS AG and the registration number HRB 6820 on September 25, 1997.

ISRA shares were first listed on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange on April 20, 2000. A resolution to change the Company’s name from ISRA VISION

SYSTEMS AG to ISRA VISION AG was adopted at the General Meeting on March 28, 2006, and was entered into the commercial register on